�
Date: ��/20/06                                       SP7653 Wide Input Voltage Range, �.3MHz, Buck Regulator                       © Copyright 2006 Sipex Corporation
1
Date:  2/17/06  SP7653 Wide Input Voltage Range, 1.3MHz, Buck Regulator                © Copyright 2006 Sipex Corporation
SP7653
FEATURES
■ 2.5V to 20V Step Down Achieved Using Dual Input
■ Output Voltage down to 0.8V

15
Date:  2/17/06  SP7653 Wide Input Voltage Range, 1.3MHz, Buck Regulator                © Copyright 2006 Sipex Corporation
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Temperature Package
   SP7653ER .............................................. -40°C to +85°C .................................  26 Pin 7 X 4 DFN
SP7653ER-L ........................................... -40°C to +85°C ............. (Lead Free) 26 Pin  7 X 4 DFN
   SP7653ER/TR ........................................ -40°C to +85°C .................................  26 Pin 7 X 4 DFN
SP7653ER-L/TR ..................................... -40°C to +85°C ............. (Lead Free) 26 Pin  7 X 4 DFN
Bulk Pack minimum quantity is 500.
/TR = Tape and Reel.  Pack quantity is 3,000 DFN.
Sipex Corporation
Headquarters and